
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033302-2024 

Contract

PRE00134 Provision and Implementation of a Risk
System

Pool Re Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033302

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046e83  

Published 16 October 2024, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Pool Re Services Limited

Equitable House, 47 King William St

London

EC4R 9AF

Email

commercialservices@poolre.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033302-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033302-2024
mailto:commercialservices@poolre.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.poolre.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRE00134 Provision and Implementation of a Risk System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pool Re competitively tendered for the provision and implementation of a Risk system.

The system supports the assessment, management and reporting of Risks, Risk Indicators,
Controls, Risk Events and Actions across the business.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.poolre.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £102,994

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pool Re competitively tendered for the provision and implementation of a Risk system.

The system supports the assessment, management and reporting of Risks, Risk Indicators,
Controls, Risk Events and Actions across the business.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will have an initial term of three (3) years, with options to extend for up to two
(2) periods of twelve (12) months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017856

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PRE00134

Title

Provision and Implementation of a Risk System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 20 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/017856-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Core Stream Ltd

20 Grosvenor Place

London

SW1X 7HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05157767

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £102,994



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T09:36:50+0100
	TCPDF




